
 
 

 

Contract Amendment 
 

 
Arizona Department of 

Administration 
State Procurement Office 100 

N. 15th  Avenue, Suite 402 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

  

CTR049168                                    Contract Amendment No. 7 

 

Firearms (Weapons 
Lethal, Less-Lethal, 

Accessories, 
Consumables) 

ProForce Law Enforcement 
 
 

This Contract Amendment Number 7 to extend the Contract period of March 31, 2023 through March 31, 
2024 is hereby executed in accordance with the Uniform Terms and Conditions, Section 5.1 
Amendments, and the Special Terms and Conditions Paragraph 3.1, Term of Contract. 
 
 

RECITALS 
 

The State and Supplier entered into that certain agreement title Master Service Agreement effective as 
of March 31, 2020 pursuant to which Supplier is to provide Firearms (Weapons Lethal, Less-Lethal, 
Accessories, Consumables) equipment and related services. 
 
Thereafter, Amendment Number 1 to extend the Contract period of March 31, 2021 through April 10, 
2022 was executed on March 3, 2021. 
 
Thereafter, Amendment Number 2 to add additional products to the Contract was executed on October 
25, 2021. 
 
Thereafter, Amendment Number 3 to extend the Contract period of March 31, 2021 through March 31, 
2023 was executed on February 2, 2022. 

 
Thereafter, Amendment Number 4 to amend pricing to the Contract was executed on February 4, 2022. 
 
Thereafter, Amendment Number 5 to add additional products to the Contract was executed on March 
30, 2022. 
 
Thereafter, Amendment Number 6 to amend pricing to the Contract was executed on August 24, 2022. 

 
ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

 
 
 

 
This amendment shall be fully executed upon the electronic approval in the State e-Procurement system by the Supplier 

and Procurement Officer or delegate. 

 Available online at 
app.az.gov Page | 1 

 


